## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marquette Business Credit, Inc. (successor in interest to Guaranty Business Credit Corporation)		10/16/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Calvert Engineering, Inc.		
Street Address:	28606 W. Livingston Ave.		
City:	Valencia		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91355		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78855684	CAL PUMP WATERSCAPE SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	78426909	PONDPERFECT	
Serial Number:	78598189	SPLASHDANCE FOR POOLS AND PONDS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13EB-136207

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0464

900118719

108 HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz			
Signature:	/julie cravitz/			
Date:	10/17/2008			
Total Attachments: 5 source=calvert engineering release#page1.tif source=calvert engineering release#page2.tif source=calvert engineering release#page3.tif source=calvert engineering release#page4.tif source=calvert engineering release#page5.tif				

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0465** 

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

CALVERT ENGINEERING, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 28606 W. Livingston Ave., Valencia, California 91355, executed a Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2006 (the "Agreement") in favor of MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (successor in interest to Guaranty Business Credit Corporation, "Lender"), whose address is 333 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2350, Los Angeles, California 90071. Pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor assigned and granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (a) all of Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, trade styles and service marks, including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks", (b) all of Grantor's goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and (c) all of Grantor's patents and patent applications, including those patents and/or patent applications specifically listed on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Patents").

The Agreement was duly recorded on May 3, 2006, at trademark reel/frame 003302/0174 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as to the United States Trademarks, and on May 3, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at patent reel/frame 017564/0430 as to the United States Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith, and in and to the Patents.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0466 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents as of this day of October, 2008.

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (successor in interest to Guaranty Business

(successor in interest to Guaranty Busines Credit Ind.)

Name:

Title: Vic

-2-

## EXHIBIT A

## **Trademark Applications and Registrations**

<u>Trademark</u>	Number	<u>Date</u>	If Foreign Trademark What Country	Licensor
EggLite®	2,453,499	3/13/1998		New Option Lighting
Solar EggLite®	"Solar EggLite®" not registered to our knowledge. "EggLite®" portion of name is registered.			New Option Lighting
Cal Pump	2,185,489	9/1/1998 – Expired		
Cal Pump Waterscape Systems <sup>TM</sup> (stylized and/or with design)	Serial number 78855684	Application submitted 4/6/2006		
Cal Pond <sup>TM</sup>	Not registered.			
Cal Marine <sup>TM</sup>	Not registered.			
PondPerfect <sup>TM</sup>	78/426,909; no allegation of use filed.	Notice of Publication 5/3/2005		
SplashDance for Pools and Ponds® (and design)	78/598,189; also shown as serial number 78598189.	Notice of Publication 1/17/2006 Notice of Allowance 4/11/2006		

-3-

### EXHIBIT B

## Patent Applications and Registrations

Patent Name	Number	Date	Inventor	If Foreign Patent What Country	Licensor
Waterproof light with multi-faceted reflector in a flexible enclosure	6,053,623	4/25/2000	Dale G. Jones, Barbara L. Marcum		New Option Lighting
Waterproof light with multi-faceted reflector in a flexible enclosure	99911069.5 - PAF	3/2/1999	Dale G. Jones, Barbara Lee Marcum	Europe*	New Option Lighting
Waterproof light with multi-faceted reflector in a flexible enclosure	741920	3/28/2002	Dale G. Jones, Barbara Lee Marcum	Australia	New Option Lighting
Process and apparatus for self-regulating solar panel system	60/423,362 - provisional	11/4/2002	Dale G. Jones, Barbara Lee Marcum		New Option Lighting
Power control center for outdoor use to transfer household voltage and low voltage to remote locations	10/624,956 - PAF	7/21/2003	Brett Franklin Thompson, Miguel Angel Larios		
Anti-wicking barrier system for electrical conductor wires, all applications	60/478,962 - provisional	6/3/2003	Robert C. Forbes, Brett Thompson, Miguel Larios		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0469

Patent Name	<u>Number</u>	Date	Inventor	If Foreign Patent What Country	Licensor
Pond skimmer, in pond skimmer, inside of pond liner	60/478,961 - provisional	6/3/2003	Robert C. Forbes, Brett Thompson, Miguel Larios		
Centrifugal pumps with internal cooling	10/632,338 - PAF	8/1/2003	Brett Franklin Thompson, Miguel Angel Larios		
Pond filter, rotating cartridge type	11/078,838 - PAF	3/10/2005	Robert C. Forbes, Brett Thompson, Miguel A. Larios		
Self contained automatic nourishing fluid recycling unit	60/617,616 – provisional	10/12/200	Brett Thompson, Jared W. Hanlon, James Gilley, Thomas S. Handwerker		
Fountain controller for generating dynamically changing flow patterns	6,717,383	4/6/2004	Chris S. Brunt, Gary R. Fisher,		Chris Brunt Engineering

<sup>\*</sup> Designated states of Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland / Liechtenstein and United Kingdom.

-5-

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0470** 

**RECORDED: 10/17/2008**